 Page 1 of 13
DIVISION: 03 00 00—
CONCRETE
Section: 03 11 00—
Concrete Forming
Section: 03 30 00—Cast-
in Place Concrete
REPORT HOLDER:

Slab Thickness h [cm] 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
Cavity Height DUD [mm]
IUD/Isolid [-] centrically 0.92 0.92 0.93 0.93 0.94 0.94 0.95 0.95 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.98
IUD/Isolid [-] uUD = 6 cm 0.91 0.92 0.92 0.92 0.92 0.92 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.88 0.88 0.87 0.87 0.87 0.87 0.87
IUD/Isolid [-] uUD = 8 cm 0.92 0.93 0.93 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.92 0.92 0.92 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.90
Slab Thickness h [cm] 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
Cavity Height DUD [mm]
IUD/Isolid [-] centrically 0.92 0.92 0.93 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97
IUD/Isolid [-] uUD = 6 cm 0.92 0.92 0.92 0.92 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.88 0.88 0.88 0.87 0.87
IUD/Isolid [-] uUD = 8 cm 0.92 0.92 0.93 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.92 0.92 0.92 0.91 0.91 0.91
Slab Thickness h [cm] 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
Cavity Height DUD [mm]
IUD/Isolid [-] centrically 0.93 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.97 0.97 0.97
IUD/Isolid [-] uUD = 6 cm 0.92 0.92 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.88 0.88 0.88
IUD/Isolid [-] uUD = 8 cm 0.93 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.92 0.92 0.92 0.91
180       Type XS-180 (210)
200       Type XS-200 (230)
220       Type XS-220 (250)
240       Type XS-240 (270)
260       Type XS-260 (290)
160       Type XS-160 (190)
60       Type XS-60 (90)
80       Type XS-80 (110)
100       Type XS-100 (130)
120       Type XS-120 (150)
140       Type XS-140 (170)
ESR-4762 Page 8 of 13
TABLE 5—FIRE RESISTANCE AND MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER OF SINGLE SPAN REINFORCED CONCRETE
SLABS WITH UNIDOME XS CONCRETE SHAPER ELEMENTS
For